No. EDN-H(8)A(1)Misc-L(NEP-2020) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Dated Shimla – 171001, the

1 June 2024

- All the Registrar(s), Govt./ Private Universities of Himachal Pradesh.
- All the Principal(s), Govt. Degree/Skt/Pvt./GIA colleges, Himachal Pradesh.

Subject:- National Award to Teachers 2024.

Sir/Madam,

To

This is with reference to D.O. No. 2-43/2023(CPP-II) dated 30.05.2024 of Secretary, University Grant Commission on the subject cited above.

In this regard, it is informed that the Ministry of Education, Government of India has recently announced National Award to Teachers 2024, to facilitate exceptional and exemplary work of the teachers in Higher Education Institutions. The scheme document and the flyer for 'National Award to Teachers 2024' is attached for kind perusal.

You are directed to participate in this initiative. The nominations for this award need to be uploaded on the Rashtriya Puraskar portal i.e., <u>https://www.awards.gov.in.</u> The selected teachers will be felicitated by the Hon'ble President of India on 5th September, 2024 in New Delhi. The deadline for nomination for the award is 20th June, 2024.

Your faithfully,

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh June 2024

Endst No. the Shimla-171001 Dated Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, UGC, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 w.r.t. abovementioned letter No. and dated please.
- 2. T.O. IT Cell (Internal) with the directions to upload the letter on the Departmental website.
- 3. Guard file.

Director of Higher Education **Himachal Pradesh**